PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000  /  Durham, NC 27713 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
© 2017-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS162
REV 7A 1
XLamp® CMA2550 LED
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Flux (lm)
2-Step 3-Step 5-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code Group Order Code Group Order Code
6500 K
70 73 7349 7902 65E CMA2550-0000-
000N0B0A65E
80 82 6865 7382 65E CMA2550-0000-
000N0H0A65E
5700 K
70 73 7499 8063 57E CMA2550-0000-
000N0B0A57E
80 82 7005 7533 57E CMA2550-0000-
000N0H0A57E
90 92 5959 6407 57G CMA2550-0000-
000N0U0A57G
5000 K
70 73 7281 7829 50E CMA2550-0000-
000N0B0A50E
80 82 6802 7314 50G CMA2550-0000-
000N0H0A50G
90 92 5959 6407 50G CMA2550-0000-
000N0U0A50G
4000 K
70 73 7226 7770 40E CMA2550-0000-
000N0B0A40E
80 82 6725 7231 40H CMA2550-0000-
000N0H0A40H 40G CMA2550-0000-
000N0H0A40G
90 92 5790 6226 40H CMA2550-0000-
000N0U0A40H 40G CMA2550-0000-
000N0U0A40G
3500 K
80 82 6561 7054 35H CMA2550-0000-
000N0H0A35H 35G CMA2550-0000-
000N0H0A35G
90 92 5631 6055 35H CMA2550-0000-
000N0U0A35H 35G CMA2550-0000-
000N0U0A35G
3000 K
70 73 6725 7231 30E CMA2550-0000-
000N0B0A30E
80 82 6371 6850 30H CMA2550-0000-
000N0H0A30H 30G CMA2550-0000-
000N0H0A30G
90 92 5386 5792 30H CMA2550-0000-
000N0U0A30H 30G CMA2550-0000-
000N0U0A30G
2700 K
80 82 6113 6573 27H CMA2550-0000-
000N0H0A27H 27G CMA2550-0000-
000N0H0A27G
90 92 5143 5530 27H CMA2550-0000-
000N0U0A27H 27G CMA2550-0000-
000N0U0A27G
2200 K 80 82 5386 5792 22G CMA2550-0000-
000N0H0A22G
XLAMP® CMA2550 LED

CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 18).
•	 For 80 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 minimum is 0 with a ±2 tolerance. For 90 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 typical is 60.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, PREMIUM COLOR ORDER CODES AND BINS (IF = 1400 mA, TJ = 85 °C)
Fidelity
Nominal
CCT
CRI* Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code
4000 K 95 98 5186 5576 L5A CMA2550-0000-000N0Z0AL5A
3500 K 95 98 5047 5427 35H CMA2550-0000-000N0Z0A35H
3000 K 95 98 4719 5075 30H CMA2550-0000-000N0Z0A30H
2700 K 95 98 4468 4805 27H CMA2550-0000-000N0Z0A27H
Specialty
Nominal
CCT
CRI Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step 3-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code Group Order Code Group Order Code
3100 K 90 92 5386 5792 31Q CMA2550-0000-
000N0U0A31Q
3000 K
80 82 6371 6850 L7B CMA2550-0000-
000N0H0AL7B
90 92 5386 5792 30Q CMA2550-0000-
000N0U0A30Q 30U CMA2550-0000-
000N0U0A30U
95 98 4719 5075 L7C CMA2550-0000-
000N0Z0AL7C
XLAMP® CMA2550 LED
© 2017-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS162
REV 7A 5

 (V
)
Current (mA)
Tc = 25 °C
Tc = 55 °C
Tc = 85 °C
Tc = 105 °C
XLAMP® CMA2550 LED
© 2017-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS162
REV 7A 9
RELATIVE LUMINOUS FLUX
The relative luminous flux values provided below are the ratio of measurements of the CMA2550 LED at steady-state operation at the
given conditions, divided by the flux measured during binning, which is a pulsed measurement at 1400 mA at TJ = 85 °C.
For example, at steady-state operation of Tc = 55 °C, IF = 1700 mA, the relative luminous flux ratio is 120% in the chart below. A CMA2550
LED that measures 6850 lm during binning will deliver 8220 lm (6850 * 1.2) at steady-state operation of Tc = 55 °C, IF = 1700 mA.
TYPICAL SPATIAL DISTRIBUTION
0%
20%

CLD-DS162
REV 7A 15
BIN AND ORDER CODE FORMATS
Bin codes and order codes are configured as follows:
Order Code Bin Code
SSSSSCC-HHHH-HHHGGNNNNNN
Series = CMA25
Internal code
CRI Specification
    B = 70 CRI minimum
    H = 80 CRI minimum
    U = 90 CRI minimum
    Z = 95 CRI minimum
Kit code
Vf class
    N0 = 36-V class
Performance class
SSSSSCC-WWW-FF-GGR-AAAAA
Series = CMA25
Chromaticity bin
Vf class
    N0 = 36-V class
Internal code
CRI Specification
    B = 70 CRI minimum
    H = 80 CRI minimum
    U = 90 CRI minimum
    Z = 95 CRI minimum
Flux bin
    0A = Not binned into flux bins
Performance class
XLAMP® CMA2550 LED
© 2017-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS162
REV 7A 16
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
Dimensions are in mm.
Tolerances unless otherwise specified: ±.13
x° ± 1°
Meaning of LED marking
M2550N = 36‑V CMA2550
X1 X2 X3 X4 X5
X1 CCT
1 = 6500 K
2 = 5700 K
3 = 5000 K
5 = 4000 K
6 = 3500 K
7 = 3000 K
8 = 2700 K
A = 2200 K
X2
M = EasyWhite or
Fidelity LED on the
black‑body line
Q =  Specialty LED below
the black‑body line
U =  Specialty LED below
the black‑body line
X3 X4 Flux bin
0A = Not binned into flux
bins
X5 CRI
B = 70 CRI min
H = 80 CRI min
U = 90 CRI min
Z = 95 CRI min
Tc measurement point: either the anode or cathode solder pad
XLAMP® CMA2550 LED
© 2017-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS162
REV 7A 17
THERMAL DESIGN